Delburne in **Detail**

December 2019



Dog License Fees

Neutered \$15.00 Unaltered \$35.00

There is a penalty of \$10.00 per dog license if renewed after January 31, 2020.

There is a maximum of 3 dogs per owner!

Rules and regulations regarding dogs in the Village of Delburne can be found in our Dog Control Bylaw #1095/2013. Dog License Fees & Fines can be found in the Fees & Charges Bylaw #1158/2019.

delburne.ca/about-delburne/bylaws-documents/dog-control

Dog License Fines

Owner of an unlicensed dog	\$200.00
Providing False Information	\$100.00
Owner of licensed dog not wearing	\$50.00
license tag while off owner's property	
Owner of a dog at large	\$100.00

January 31st is the deadline to get your 2020 Dog Licenses and Business Licenses



2020 Business Licenses

If you are operating a business in Delburne, you are required to have a business license.

Business License Fees

Local Business	\$50.00
Local Non-Resident (within 60 km of Delburne)	\$50.00
Non-Resident	\$100.00
Home Occupation	\$25.00

Business License Bylaw #847

16a. Any person contravening any provision of this bylaw shall be liable upon conviction therefore to a fine not less than \$250.00 and not more than \$1,000.00 exclusive of costs.

16b. Where the offense is non-payment of any license fee payable hereunder, the convicting provincial judge may adjudge payment thereof in addition to the fine imposed.

There is a late payment charge of \$10.00 if you renew your business license after January 31, 2020

Check out the Delburne Business Directory at

delburne.ca/business/business-directory

For Business License application forms visit the Village Office at 2111 20th St or download them from our website: www.delburne.ca/business



If you have any questions about this information, contact the Village of Delburne Office: